MUNICODE
591020
731080
132010
112010
122010
822050
142010
502020
822060
032020
252040
362030
392010
822140
822150
802030
822160
822170
342020
822180
832020
252065
252070
612030
232050
712010
632170
732020
292030
622030
352030
822125
171080
631190
763010
783010
073010
233010
803010
803020
133020
753010
313010
303020
763020
613010

LU_NAME

Bloomer Township
Carrollton Township

City of Albion

City of Benton Harbor
City of Bronson

City of Detroit

City of Dowagiac
City of Eastpointe

City of Ecorse

City of Fennville

City of Flint

City of Gaastra

City of Galesburg
City of Hamtramck
City of Harper Woods
City of Hartford

City of Highland Park

City of Inkster
City of lonia

City of Lincoln Park

City of Manton

City of Montrose

City of Mt Morris

City of Muskegon Heights

City of Olivet

City of Onaway

City of Pontiac

City of Saginaw

City of St Louis

City of White Cloud

City of Whittemore
Grosse Pointe Shores City of the Village
Kinross Charter Township
Royal Oak Charter Township
Village of Applegate
Village of Bancroft

Village of Baraga

Village of Bellevue

Village of Bloomingdale
Village of Breedsville
Village of Burlington
Village of Burr Oak
Village of Calumet

Village of Camden

Village of Carsonville
Village of Casnovia

County
Montcalm
Saginaw
Calhoun
Berrien
Branch
Wayne
Cass
Macomb
Wayne
Allegan
Genesee
Iron
Kalamazoo
Wayne
Wayne
Van Buren
Wayne
Wayne
lonia
Wayne
Wexford
Genesee
Genesee
Muskegon
Eaton
Presque Isle
Oakland
Saginaw
Gratiot
Newaygo
losco
Wayne
Chippewa
Oakland
Sanilac
Shiawassee
Baraga
Eaton
Van Buren
Van Buren
Calhoun
St Joseph
Houghton
Hillsdale
Sanilac
Muskegon

Type

FY

Township 2020
Township 2020

City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
Charter
Charter
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

$
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TV Per Capita

6,841.39
14,131.52
11,951.17
12,969.53
14,034.11
10,438.66
14,924.08
14,784.29
11,049.29
13,620.13

9,493.39
13,907.64
14,375.05

7,632.90
14,620.68
14,108.13
13,106.91

8,071.21

8,066.99
14,510.68
13,779.25
14,646.90

9,743.63

9,063.08
11,175.00
14,314.44
12,924.78
10,240.23

7,970.10
13,347.66
12,625.06

4,437.29

8,115.01
14,626.75
13,465.34
14,861.69

7,222.63
14,805.46
11,174.45
14,138.93
12,912.49
12,739.43
14,643.78
11,687.14
13,906.01
10,239.51



463050
313020
763030
793040
793050
643010
343020
513040
793060
313030
313040
433020
343040
053050
143030
593040
543020
763070
303040
343050
483010
443070
763090
293030
593050
643050
123020
383070
103060
673040
123030
303060

Village of Clayton
Village of Copper City
Village of Deckerville
Village of Fairgrove
Village of Gagetown
Village of Hesperia
Village of Hubbardston
Village of Kaleva
Village of Kingston
Village of Lake Linden
Village of Laurium
Village of Luther
Village of Lyons
Village of Mancelona
Village of Marcellus
Village of McBride
Village of Mecosta
Village of Melvin
Village of Montgomery
Village of Muir

Village of Newberry
Village of Otter Lake
Village of Peck
Village of Perrinton
Village of Pierson
Village of Shelby
Village of Sherwood
Village of Springport

Village of Thompsonville

Village of Tustin
Village of Union City
Village of Waldron

Lenawee
Houghton
Sanilac
Tuscola
Tuscola
Oceana
lonia
Manistee
Tuscola
Houghton
Houghton
Lake
lonia
Antrim
Cass
Montcalm
Mecosta
Sanilac
Hillsdale
lonia
Luce
Lapeer
Sanilac
Gratiot
Montcalm
Oceana
Branch
Jackson
Benzie
Osceola
Branch
Hillsdale

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
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14,918.16
11,601.99
12,632.76
13,165.48
12,865.48
10,438.51
10,965.99
14,565.42
14,925.21
13,733.11
13,239.30
14,858.46
13,494.03
14,219.97
13,410.71
13,608.44
13,679.01
13,931.34
11,711.94
12,515.91
12,163.57
13,716.78
14,284.28
12,952.29

9,055.90
14,290.46
11,209.02
11,701.90
14,563.46
12,766.33
12,018.43
11,933.22



