MUNICODE	LU_NAME	County	Туре	FY	TV Per Capita
591020	Bloomer Township	Montcalm	Township	2020	\$ 6,841.39
731080	Carrollton Township	Saginaw	Township	2020	\$ 14,131.52
132010	City of Albion	Calhoun	City	2020	\$ 11,951.17
112010	City of Benton Harbor	Berrien	City	2020	\$ 12,969.53
122010	City of Bronson	Branch	City	2020	\$ 14,034.11
822050	City of Detroit	Wayne	City	2020	\$ 10,438.66
142010	City of Dowagiac	Cass	City	2020	\$ 14,924.08
502020	City of Eastpointe	Macomb	City	2020	\$ 14,784.29
822060	City of Ecorse	Wayne	City	2020	\$ 11,049.29
032020	City of Fennville	Allegan	City	2020	\$ 13,620.13
252040	City of Flint	Genesee	City	2020	\$ 9,493.39
362030	City of Gaastra	Iron	City	2020	\$ 13,907.64
392010	City of Galesburg	Kalamazoo	City	2020	\$ 14,375.05
822140	City of Hamtramck	Wayne	City	2020	\$ 7,632.90
822150	City of Harper Woods	Wayne	City	2020	\$ 14,620.68
802030	City of Hartford	Van Buren	City	2020	\$ 14,108.13
822160	City of Highland Park	Wayne	City	2020	\$ 13,106.91
822170	City of Inkster	Wayne	City	2020	\$ 8,071.21
342020	City of Ionia	Ionia	City	2020	\$ 8,066.99
822180	City of Lincoln Park	Wayne	City	2020	\$ 14,510.68
832020	City of Manton	Wexford	City	2020	
252065	City of Montrose	Genesee	City	2020	\$ 14,646.90
252070	City of Mt Morris	Genesee	City	2020	\$ 9,743.63
612030	City of Muskegon Heights	Muskegon	City	2020	\$ 9,063.08
232050	City of Olivet	Eaton	City	2020	\$ 11,175.00
712010	City of Onaway	Presque Isle	City	2020	\$ 14,314.44
632170	City of Pontiac	Oakland	City	2020	\$ 12,924.78
732020	City of Saginaw	Saginaw	City	2020	\$ 10,240.23
292030	City of St Louis	Gratiot	City	2020	
622030	City of White Cloud	Newaygo	City	2020	
352030	City of Whittemore	losco	City	2020	
822125	Grosse Pointe Shores City of the Village	Wayne	City	2020	
171080	Kinross Charter Township	Chippewa	Charter	2020	
631190	Royal Oak Charter Township	Oakland	Charter	2020	\$ 14,626.75
763010	Village of Applegate	Sanilac	Village	2020	•
783010	Village of Bancroft	Shiawassee	Village	2020	\$ 14,861.69
073010	Village of Baraga	Baraga	Village	2020	
233010	Village of Bellevue	Eaton	Village	2020	•
803010	Village of Bloomingdale	Van Buren	Village	2020	\$ 11,174.45
803020	Village of Breedsville	Van Buren	Village	2020	
133020	Village of Burlington	Calhoun	Village	2020	
753010	Village of Burr Oak	St Joseph	Village	2020	
313010	Village of Calumet	Houghton	Village	2020	
303020	Village of Carnervilla	Hillsdale	Village	2020	\$ 11,687.14
763020	Village of Cassoville	Sanilac	Village	2020	
613010	Village of Casnovia	Muskegon	Village	2020	\$ 10,239.51

463050	Village of Clayton	Lenawee	Village	2020 \$	14,918.16
313020	Village of Copper City	Houghton	Village	2020 \$	11,601.99
763030	Village of Deckerville	Sanilac	Village	2020 \$	12,632.76
793040	Village of Fairgrove	Tuscola	Village	2020 \$	13,165.48
793050	Village of Gagetown	Tuscola	Village	2020 \$	12,865.48
643010	Village of Hesperia	Oceana	Village	2020 \$	10,438.51
343020	Village of Hubbardston	Ionia	Village	2020 \$	10,965.99
513040	Village of Kaleva	Manistee	Village	2020 \$	14,565.42
793060	Village of Kingston	Tuscola	Village	2020 \$	14,925.21
313030	Village of Lake Linden	Houghton	Village	2020 \$	13,733.11
313040	Village of Laurium	Houghton	Village	2020 \$	13,239.30
433020	Village of Luther	Lake	Village	2020 \$	14,858.46
343040	Village of Lyons	Ionia	Village	2020 \$	13,494.03
053050	Village of Mancelona	Antrim	Village	2020 \$	14,219.97
143030	Village of Marcellus	Cass	Village	2020 \$	13,410.71
593040	Village of McBride	Montcalm	Village	2020 \$	13,608.44
543020	Village of Mecosta	Mecosta	Village	2020 \$	13,679.01
763070	Village of Melvin	Sanilac	Village	2020 \$	13,931.34
303040	Village of Montgomery	Hillsdale	Village	2020 \$	11,711.94
343050	Village of Muir	Ionia	Village	2020 \$	12,515.91
483010	Village of Newberry	Luce	Village	2020 \$	12,163.57
443070	Village of Otter Lake	Lapeer	Village	2020 \$	13,716.78
763090	Village of Peck	Sanilac	Village	2020 \$	14,284.28
293030	Village of Perrinton	Gratiot	Village	2020 \$	12,952.29
593050	Village of Pierson	Montcalm	Village	2020 \$	9,055.90
643050	Village of Shelby	Oceana	Village	2020 \$	14,290.46
123020	Village of Sherwood	Branch	Village	2020 \$	11,209.02
383070	Village of Springport	Jackson	Village	2020 \$	11,701.90
103060	Village of Thompsonville	Benzie	Village	2020 \$	14,563.46
673040	Village of Tustin	Osceola	Village	2020 \$	12,766.33
123030	Village of Union City	Branch	Village	2020 \$	12,018.43
303060	Village of Waldron	Hillsdale	Village	2020 \$	11,933.22